







(उच्चत्तर शिक्षा विभाग, शिक्षा मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार के तहत एक स्वायत्त संगठन) (An Autonomous Organization under the Department of Higher Education, Ministry of Education, Government of India)

## Public Notice 02 May 2023

## Correction in the Online Application Form Joint Integrated Programme in Management Admission Test (JIPMAT) - 2023

It is brought to the notice of all the registered candidates of Joint Integrated Programme in Management Admission Test (JIPMAT) – 2023 that the facility for correction in their data (wherever necessary) is operational from **02 May 2023**.

All the registered Candidates for the said Examination are advised to visit the website and are requested to undertake the correction(s) very carefully as no further chance of correction will be provided.

## Following is the schedule of correction facility: -

Start Date	End Date
02 May 2023 (Tuesday)	04 May 2023 (Thursday)
	(upto 11:50 P.M.)

**Note:** Corrections in the particulars in the Online Application Form and submission of additional fee (depending on the changes made in the form) shall be accepted upto 11:50 pm on **04 May 2023.** 

Candidates are advised to take note of the above and act accordingly.

Candidates are also advised to be in touch with the NTA website(s) <a href="www.nta.ac.in">www.nta.ac.in</a> and <a href="http://jipmat.nta.ac.in/">http://jipmat.nta.ac.in/</a> for any update in this regard.

For any queries or /clarifications, candidates can call NTA Help Desk at 011 4075 9000 or write to NTA at <a href="mailto:ippmat@nta.ac.in">ippmat@nta.ac.in</a>

(Dr. Sadhana Parashar) Sr. Director (Exams)



